
Washington & Lee (3-3) -vs- Franklin & Marshall (4-1)
3/15/2008 at Baltimore, MD (St. Paul's School)

 
 

 
 
Washington & Lee Goals: Will Englehart (2); Ned Rider (2); Kevin Feeney (1); Tim Skeen (1); Will Keigler (1) 
Assists: Harry St. John (2); Logan Bartlett (1); Tim Skeen (1); Will Keigler (1) 
 
Franklin & Marshall Goals: Mark Hild (3); Sean Oliver (2); Noah Wilkinsky (2); Shane Brennan (1) 
Assists: Shane Brennan (3); Noah Wilkinsky (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: St. Paul's School
Penalties: Brian Williamson 1st/02:56; James Shanahan 2nd/08:57; Spotty Robins 2nd/05:14; Spotty Robins 3rd/07:16; Spotty Robins
3rd/00:59
Officials: F&M Sports Info

Date: 3/15/2008
Attendance: 653

Score 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Washington & Lee 2 1 0 4 0 7
Franklin & Marshall 0 2 2 3 1 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Washington & Lee 9 3 4 8 4 28
Franklin & Marshall 3 9 8 7 2 29

Shots On Goal
Washington & Lee 6 3 2 4 2 17
Franklin & Marshall 1 5 4 5 2 17

Saves
Washington & Lee 1 3 2 2 1 9
Franklin & Marshall 4 2 2 0 2 10

Turnovers
Washington & Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin & Marshall 0 0 0 0 0 0

Clears 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Washington & Lee 4-4 3-3 3-5 4-4 1-1 15-17
Franklin & Marshall 2-4 2-3 3-4 1-4 1-2 9-17

Ground Balls
Washington & Lee 10 8 5 9 3 35
Franklin & Marshall 6 7 10 13 3 39

Face Offs
Washington & Lee 1 3 0 1 0 5
Franklin & Marshall 2 1 3 6 1 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Washington & Lee 1 0 0 0 0 0-1
Franklin & Marshall 0 2 2 0 0 0-4



Washington & Lee 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

M 17 Spotty Robins 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 -
3-

02:30
G 18 Connor Locke 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 - -
A 19 Will Englehart 2 0 2 4 2 0 0 - -
M 21 Kevin Fuge 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4-12 -
M 22 Tim Skeen 1 1 2 5 4 0 0 - -
A 24 Ned Rider 2 0 2 5 1 0 0 - -
D 29 Andrew Carr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 32 Will Keigler 1 1 2 4 3 0 0 - -

D 33 James Shanahan 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 -
1-

01:00
D 38 Austin Wernecke 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -

2 Tyler Lenczuk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Drew Koeneman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Collin Guy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Griffin Bealle 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
9 Kevin Feeney 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1-6 -
10 Max Mancuso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Deets Hoffman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Harry St. John 0 2 2 6 1 0 0 - -
14 Geoff Marks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Logan Bartlett 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 - -
20 Garrott McClintock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Jeff Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Chris Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Seth Fishman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Gerard Savarese 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Justin Donati 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 7 5 12 28 35 0 0 5-18
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
18 Connor Locke 63:32 8 9 L



Franklin & Marshall 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 5 Shane Brennan 1 3 4 4 0 0 0 - -
A 7 Mark Hild 3 0 3 8 1 0 0 - -
A 8 Sean Oliver 2 0 2 4 1 0 0 - -
M 11 Jeff Ritter 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
A 20 Noah Wilkinsky 2 1 3 3 2 0 0 - -
M 23 Peter Moon 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 - -
G 28 Chris Marcozzi 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 - -
D 34 Jake Litke 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -

D 36 Brian Williamson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
D 44 Mike Ohrnberger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

2 Tim Kjeldgaard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 David Steiner 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
9 Bobby Atkins 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
12 Sean Murphy 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 6-8 -
13 Jamie Ozzano 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
14 Hunter Rock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
17 Brett Leppert 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
18 Brendan Kearney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Zack Pollock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Justin Rayman 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 - -
30 Scott Hahn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Ryan Hutchins 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
38 Jay Ridinger 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 7-9 -
39 Rob Ritter 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
40 Ron Bogdasarian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Ian Lowe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 4 12 29 39 0 0 13-18
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
28 Chris Marcozzi 63:32 7 10 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By W&L F&M
1st 11:22 Will Keigler Logan Bartlett 1 0
1st 04:36 Kevin Feeney Unassisted 2 0
2nd 13:33 Sean Oliver Unassisted 2 1
2nd 06:58 Ned Rider Harry St. John 3 1
2nd 02:27 Sean Oliver Unassisted 3 2
3rd 12:53 Noah Wilkinsky Unassisted 3 3
3rd 07:16 Noah Wilkinsky Shane Brennan 3 4
4th 12:28 Will Englehart Will Keigler 4 4
4th 11:18 Mark Hild Shane Brennan 4 5
4th 08:30 Will Englehart Harry St. John 5 5
4th 07:30 Shane Brennan Unassisted 5 6
4th 05:20 Ned Rider Tim Skeen 6 6
4th 03:16 Tim Skeen Unassisted 7 6
4th 02:31 Mark Hild Noah Wilkinsky 7 7
5th 00:28 Mark Hild Shane Brennan 7 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 02:56 F&M Brian Williamson 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 08:57 W&L James Shanahan 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 05:14 W&L Spotty Robins 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 07:16 W&L Spotty Robins 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 00:59 W&L Spotty Robins 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 W&L Connor Locke at goalie for W&L.
15:00 F&M Chris Marcozzi at goalie for F&M.
15:00 W&L Faceoff Kevin Fuge vs Sean Murphy won by W&L.
15:00 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Tim Skeen.
15:00 W&L Shot by W&L Tim Skeen HIGH.
15:00 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Jake Litke.
15:00 F&M Clear attempt by F&M failed.
15:00 W&L Shot by W&L Harry St. John HIGH.
15:00 W&L Shot by W&L Will Keigler, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
15:00 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Harry St. John.
15:00 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Will Keigler.
11:22 W&L GOAL by W&L Will Keigler (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Logan Bartlett.

Washington & Lee 1, Franklin & Marshall 0
11:22 F&M Faceoff Kevin Fuge vs Sean Murphy won by F&M.
11:22 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Sean Murphy.
11:22 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Connor Locke.
11:22 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L James Shanahan.
11:22 F&M Shot by F&M Shane Brennan HIGH.
11:22 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L James Shanahan.
11:22 W&L Clear attempt by W&L good.
11:22 W&L Shot by W&L Logan Bartlett HIT POST.
11:22 W&L Shot by W&L Will Keigler, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
11:22 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Brian Williamson.
11:22 F&M Clear attempt by F&M failed.
11:22 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Ned Rider.
11:22 W&L Shot by W&L Harry St. John, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
11:22 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Chris Marcozzi.
11:22 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
11:22 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L James Shanahan.
11:22 W&L Clear attempt by W&L good.
04:36 W&L GOAL by W&L Kevin Feeney.

Washington & Lee 2, Franklin & Marshall 0
04:36 F&M Faceoff Kevin Fuge vs Jay Ridinger won by F&M.
04:36 F&M Shot by F&M Shane Brennan WIDE.
04:36 W&L Clear attempt by W&L good.
04:36 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Brian Williamson.
02:56 F&M Penalty on F&M Brian Williamson (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:56 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Will Englehart.
02:56 W&L Shot by W&L Harry St. John, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
02:56 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Chris Marcozzi.
02:56 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
02:56 F&M Shot by F&M Peter Moon, SAVE Connor Locke.
02:56 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Connor Locke.
02:56 W&L Clear attempt by W&L good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 W&L Faceoff Kevin Fuge vs Jay Ridinger won by W&L.
15:00 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Kevin Fuge.
15:00 W&L Shot by W&L Spotty Robins, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
15:00 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Spotty Robins.
13:33 F&M GOAL by F&M Sean Oliver.

Washington & Lee 2, Franklin & Marshall 1
13:33 W&L Faceoff Kevin Fuge vs Sean Murphy won by W&L.
13:33 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Tim Skeen.
13:33 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Sean Murphy.
13:33 F&M Shot by F&M Mark Hild, SAVE Connor Locke.
13:33 F&M Shot by F&M David Steiner HIT POST.
13:33 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Tim Skeen.



13:33 W&L Clear attempt by W&L good.
13:33 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Jake Litke.
13:33 F&M Clear attempt by F&M failed.
13:33 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Justin Rayman.
13:33 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Logan Bartlett.
13:33 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
13:33 F&M Shot by F&M Jeff Ritter WIDE.
08:57 W&L Penalty on W&L James Shanahan (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:57 F&M Shot by F&M Peter Moon, SAVE Connor Locke.
08:57 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Connor Locke.
08:57 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Bobby Atkins.
08:57 W&L Clear attempt by W&L good.
06:58 W&L GOAL by W&L Ned Rider, Assist by Harry St. John.

Washington & Lee 3, Franklin & Marshall 1
06:58 F&M Faceoff Kevin Fuge vs Jay Ridinger won by F&M.
06:58 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Ryan Hutchins.
06:58 F&M Shot by F&M Bobby Atkins WIDE.
05:14 W&L Penalty on W&L Spotty Robins (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:14 F&M Shot by F&M Peter Moon HIGH.
05:14 F&M Shot by F&M Mark Hild, SAVE Connor Locke.
05:14 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Connor Locke.
05:14 W&L Clear attempt by W&L good.
05:14 W&L Shot by W&L Will Englehart, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
05:14 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Justin Rayman.
05:14 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
02:27 F&M GOAL by F&M Sean Oliver.

Washington & Lee 3, Franklin & Marshall 2
02:27 W&L Faceoff Kevin Feeney vs Hunter Rock won by W&L.
02:27 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Kevin Feeney.
00:58 W&L Timeout by W&L.
00:58 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Chris Marcozzi.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0 Start of 3rd period.
15:00 F&M Faceoff Kevin Fuge vs Jay Ridinger won by F&M.
15:00 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Justin Rayman.
15:00 F&M Shot by F&M Mark Hild HIGH.
12:53 F&M GOAL by F&M Noah Wilkinsky.

Washington & Lee 3, Franklin & Marshall 3
12:53 F&M Faceoff Kevin Feeney vs Sean Murphy won by F&M.
12:53 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Sean Murphy.
12:53 F&M Shot by F&M Sean Oliver WIDE.
12:53 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Mark Hild.
12:53 F&M Shot by F&M Brett Leppert WIDE.
12:53 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Austin Wernecke.
12:53 W&L Clear attempt by W&L good.
12:53 W&L Shot by W&L Will Keigler, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
12:53 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Chris Marcozzi.
12:53 F&M Clear attempt by F&M failed.
12:53 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Chris Marcozzi.
12:53 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
12:53 F&M Shot by F&M Noah Wilkinsky, SAVE Connor Locke.
12:53 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Connor Locke.
12:53 W&L Clear attempt by W&L failed.
07:16 F&M GOAL by F&M Noah Wilkinsky, Assist by Shane Brennan.

Washington & Lee 3, Franklin & Marshall 4
07:16 W&L Penalty on W&L Spotty Robins (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:16 F&M Faceoff Kevin Fuge vs Jay Ridinger won by F&M.
07:16 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Jay Ridinger.
07:16 W&L Clear attempt by W&L failed.
07:16 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Austin Wernecke.
07:16 W&L Clear attempt by W&L good.
07:16 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Justin Rayman.



07:16 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
07:16 F&M Shot by F&M Mark Hild WIDE.
07:16 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Noah Wilkinsky.
07:16 F&M Shot by F&M Peter Moon, SAVE Connor Locke.
07:16 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L James Shanahan.
07:16 W&L Clear attempt by W&L good.
07:16 W&L Shot by W&L Will Englehart WIDE.
07:16 W&L Shot by W&L Ned Rider WIDE.
07:16 W&L Shot by W&L Harry St. John, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
07:16 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Chris Marcozzi.
07:16 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M David Steiner.
07:16 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
00:59 W&L Penalty on W&L Spotty Robins (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:59 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L James Shanahan.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 F&M Shot by F&M Mark Hild, SAVE Connor Locke.
15:00 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Griffin Bealle.
15:00 W&L Clear attempt by W&L good.
15:00 W&L Shot by W&L Ned Rider BLOCKED.
12:28 W&L GOAL by W&L Will Englehart, Assist by Will Keigler.

Washington & Lee 4, Franklin & Marshall 4
12:28 F&M Faceoff Kevin Fuge vs Jay Ridinger won by F&M.
12:28 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Jay Ridinger.
11:18 F&M GOAL by F&M Mark Hild, Assist by Shane Brennan.

Washington & Lee 4, Franklin & Marshall 5
11:18 F&M Faceoff Kevin Feeney vs Sean Murphy won by F&M.
11:18 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Ryan Hutchins.
11:18 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Spotty Robins.
11:18 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Jake Litke.
11:18 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Rob Ritter.
11:18 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Noah Wilkinsky.
11:18 F&M Clear attempt by F&M failed.
11:18 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Justin Donati.
11:18 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Jake Litke.
11:18 F&M Clear attempt by F&M failed.
11:18 W&L Shot by W&L Harry St. John WIDE.
08:30 W&L GOAL by W&L Will Englehart, Assist by Harry St. John.

Washington & Lee 5, Franklin & Marshall 5
08:30 F&M Faceoff Kevin Feeney vs Sean Murphy won by F&M.
08:30 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Sean Murphy.
08:22 F&M Timeout by F&M.
08:30 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Sean Oliver.
08:30 F&M Shot by F&M Shane Brennan WIDE.
07:30 F&M GOAL by F&M Shane Brennan.

Washington & Lee 5, Franklin & Marshall 6
07:30 F&M Faceoff Kevin Feeney vs Sean Murphy won by F&M.
07:30 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Kevin Feeney.
07:30 W&L Clear attempt by W&L good.
07:30 W&L Shot by W&L Tim Skeen HIGH.
07:30 W&L Shot by W&L Tim Skeen HIGH.
05:20 W&L GOAL by W&L Ned Rider, Assist by Tim Skeen.

Washington & Lee 6, Franklin & Marshall 6
05:20 F&M Faceoff Kevin Fuge vs Jay Ridinger won by F&M.
05:20 F&M Shot by F&M Justin Rayman, SAVE Connor Locke.
05:20 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Justin Rayman.
04:48 F&M Timeout by F&M.
05:20 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Austin Wernecke.
05:20 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Austin Wernecke.
05:20 W&L Clear attempt by W&L good.
03:16 W&L GOAL by W&L Tim Skeen.



Washington & Lee 7, Franklin & Marshall 6
03:16 F&M Faceoff Kevin Feeney vs Sean Murphy won by F&M.
03:16 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Sean Murphy.
02:31 F&M GOAL by F&M Mark Hild, Assist by Noah Wilkinsky.

Washington & Lee 7, Franklin & Marshall 7
02:31 W&L Faceoff Kevin Fuge vs Jay Ridinger won by W&L.
02:31 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Tim Skeen.
02:31 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Jake Litke.
02:31 F&M Clear attempt by F&M failed.
02:31 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Will Keigler.
01:29 W&L Timeout by W&L.
01:29 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Jamie Ozzano.
01:29 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
01:29 F&M Shot by F&M Sean Oliver HIGH.
01:29 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Connor Locke.
01:29 W&L Clear attempt by W&L good.
01:29 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Chris Marcozzi.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
04:00 0
04:00 F&M Faceoff Kevin Fuge vs Jay Ridinger won by F&M.
04:00 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Justin Rayman.
04:00 F&M Shot by F&M Jeff Ritter, SAVE Connor Locke.
04:00 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Connor Locke.
04:00 W&L Clear attempt by W&L good.
02:28 W&L Timeout by W&L.
02:28 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Will Keigler.
02:28 W&L Shot by W&L Harry St. John WIDE.
02:28 W&L Shot by W&L Logan Bartlett, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
02:28 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Chris Marcozzi.
02:28 W&L Ground ball pickup by W&L Will Englehart.
02:28 F&M Clear attempt by F&M failed.
02:28 W&L Shot by W&L Ned Rider HIGH.
02:28 W&L Shot by W&L Tim Skeen, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
02:28 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Chris Marcozzi.
02:28 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
00:49 F&M Timeout by F&M.
00:28 F&M GOAL by F&M Mark Hild, Assist by Shane Brennan.

Washington & Lee 7, Franklin & Marshall 8


